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ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
DAM REHABILITATION AND IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the implementation of Dam Rehabilitation and Improvement project by different States;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the State-wise details of fund allocated and utilized?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) & (b) A Technical Committee (TC) constituted by Ministry of Water Resources under the Chairmanship of Member (Design &
Research), Central Water Commission (CWC), involving the nodal officers of each State implementing agency reviewed the implementation of the Dam Rehabilitation and Improvement Project (DRIP) on quarterly basis to take stock of the progress and to remove bottlenecks in project implementation. The TC has expressed satisfaction in the momentum gained by DRIP in the physical progress. DRIP being a World Bank funded Project, the financial progress of the project is also being monitored by the Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance.

(c) As per information available, the state wise details of fund allocation and utilization till end of June 2013 is as under:

State Allocations of Project Utilisation of fund till
  cost (Rs. crores) June 2013 (Rs. crore)
Kerala  279.98    2.2227
Orissa  147.74    0.4039
Madhya Pradesh 314.54    4.3816
Tamil Nadu 745.49    1.0054
CWC  132.00    0.5909
Unallocated  480.24    -
Resources
Total  2100.00   8.6045
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